

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
(CC 11468/2008)

(From the judgment and order dated 22/04/2008 in SA No. 554/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

KANCHANA MISHRA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRISHNA KUMAR PATHAK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1(c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 05/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pankaj Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Chaudhary, Adv.
Ms. Pawandeep, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, status quo, as obtaining today, shall
be maintained.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master