

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22847/2008

KANCHANA MISHRA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRISHNA KUMAR PATHAK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 26/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pawandeep Sandhu,Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shallendra Singh,Adv.
Mr. Manoj K.Mishra,Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava ,Adv
Ms. Himani J.,Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Learned counsel Ms. Pawandeep Sandhu appearing for Mr. T.Mahipal, Advocate states that she has not received dasti notice and she is advised by the Section to get fresh order from the court.

Registry has to explain the position of dasti notice. If it is not issued till date, issue dasti notice at the earliest. States authorities are permitted to be served through the standing counsel.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit till then.

List the matter on 8.4.2009.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar