

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22847/2008

KANCHANA MISHRA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRISHNA KUMAR PATHAK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 24/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Pawandeep Sandhu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manoj K.Mishra, Adv.
M/S Manoj Swarup & Co. ,Adv
Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra ,Adv
Ms. Rachana Srivastava ,Adv
Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi ,Adv
Mr. Garvesia Kabra, Adv.
Mr. Shailendra Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Service of notice on all the respondents complete. Vakalatnama is already filed. Respondent Nos. 5 and 7 have not filed any counter affidavit. Counsel for Respondent No. 2 seeks further time to file counter affidavit. Four weeks granted as a last chance. The other respondents have already filed the counter affidavit.

List the matter on 27-08-09.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

aa